

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER (LAND POOLING) OPPOSITE TV TOWER, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby informed, that consortium has been formed in sector 8B of P-II zone namely "SECTOR 8B ZONE P-II LANDOWNERS ASSOCIATION". The said consortium has submitted the consent from landowners/applicants who expressed their willingness for participation under land pooling Policy and their applications have been verified from Tehsildar/Nodal Officer, GNCTD. Now above mentioned sector has fulfilled the eligibility criteria as per clause 4(III) of the Land Pooling Regulations, 2018 and is being processed for issuing Provisional Entitlement Certificate as per clause 7(II) of the Land Pooling Regulation, 2018.

A list containing the details of the registered applicants/landowners who have given their consent to "SECTOR 8B ZONE P-II LANDOWNERS ASSOCIATION" to form a Consortium under the Land Pooling policy on their behalf in respect of their land falling in Sector 8B in Zone P-II, (hereinafter referred as List A) as well as a list containing the details of khasra no. who have not become the part of consortium or have not pooled their land parcel(s) falling under this sector (hereinafter referred as List B), are available on the DDA website. The aforementioned lists have also been placed on the Notice Board of Land Pooling Office, Pitampura, Opposite TV Tower, Delhi-110088, for information of all concerned.

Objections, if any, with respect to the aforementioned Lists A and B may be submitted on the DDA web portal link (https://online.dda.org.in/landpooling/AppForm/default.aspx) within 45 days from the date of issue of this Public Notice, failing which, it will be presumed that there are no objections, whatsoever, in respect of the details contained in the said Lists A and B. No objections received beyond the prescribed time period and/or through means other than the portal shall be considered.

Kind attention of landowners of aforementioned List B is requested, they may submit their land parcels on the DDA web portal link (<u>https://online.dda.org.in/landpooling/AppForm</u>/landpoolreg.aspx) within 45 days from the date of issue of this Public Notice or may become the part of consortium or both (as applicable) otherwise it shall be considered at later stage as per clause 5(VII) of the Land Pooling Regulation, 2018.

For any further query, please contact Land Pooling Office Pitampura, Opposite TV Tower, Delhi-110088 during office hours. Pitampura office No. 011-20871231, email- deputydirectorlpdda@gmail.com

Date: 27/02/2023 Place: New Delhi

941 Commissioner (Land Pooling)